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THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC
COMMUNITY FUND OF HONG KONG

Email : trustees@netvigator.com R o PP

REGISTERED OFFICE, 40 Ol KWAN ROAD
WANGCHAI, HONG KONG
TEL: (+852) 2838 9417 FAX: (+852) 2891 9559

1 Zul Hijjah, 1435 A .H.
26 September 2014

EID-UL-ADHA (HIJRI 1435)

Members of the Muslim Community in Hong Kong are hereby informed that, the moon
sighting committee organized by the Board of Trustees had met on 24 September 2014, to
decide the Moon of Zul Hijjah. It was decided that Insha-Allah, EID-UL-ADHA will be
observed on Sunday, 5 October 2014.

Prayer timings and venues for Eid-ul-Adha are as follows:

The duration of each Jamaat shall be about 30 minutes:

VENUE COMMENCING TIME CONDUCTED BY
B ks gl FEAL
KOWLOON 715 |
KOWLOON MASJID 1 EFES 7:30a.m. 4 Maulana Sadagat Khan
105 Nathan Road, Tsim Sha Tsui
Tel: 2724-0095 9:00a.m. 4 Imam M.A K Suaibu Noohu Aalim

10:00 a.m. 4 Haji S.H. Bakkar Sahib Faheemi

HONG KONG ISLAND #£E

MASJID AMMAR B EitEEFE~  7:30am. 4 Hafiz Atig-Ur-Rehman
40 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai
Tel: 2575-2218 9:00a.m. 4 Imam Uthman Yang Xing Ben

10:00 a.m. 4 Imam Sulaiman Wang Meng Yang

JAMIA MASJID &F#EESF
Shelley Street, Mid-Levels 9:00a.m. 4 MuftiAbdul Zaman
Tel: 2523-7743

CHAIWAN MASJID &85 EH3F
Cape Collinson 8:00a.m. 4 Imam Mohammad Tufail
Tel: 2556-5507

STANLEY MASJID FREEBEESF
Stanley 9:00a.m. 4 Imam Afzal Khan
Tel: 2813-7377 ‘
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EID-UL-ADHA (HIJRI 1435)
The Board of Trustees has been informed that EID-UL-ADHA prayers are also being held at the
following places. The information has been provided by the organizations concerned.

VENUE COMMENCING TIME CONDUCTED BY

Khatme-Nubuwwat Islamic Council Ltd.
Sham Shui Po Madrassa (Head Office). 7:30 a.m. Qari Muhammad Bilal
8:30 a.m. Qari Muhammad Tayaib Qasmi

Kwun Tong Madrassa 7:30 a.m. Qari Muhammad Naeem
8:30 a.m. Qari Muhammad Awais
9:30 a.m. Hafiz Abdul Hameed

Kwai Chung Madrassa. 7:30 a.m. Maulana Ali Tayaib Qasmi
8:30 a.m. Hafiz Magsood Ahmed

Tuen Mun 8:30 a.m. Maulana Manzoor Ahmad

Kam Tin 8:30 am. Qari Muhammad Ali

Tai Wai 8:30 a.m. Qari Izhar-Ul-Haq

Tseung Kwan O 8:15a.m. Haji Bashir Hussain

Choi Hung 8:00 am. Qari Muhammad Ahmad

Idara Minhaj-Ul-Quran, H.K.

Kwai Chung 7:30 a.m. Muhammad Naseem Khan
8:30 a.m. Muhammad Tayyab Shamim

San Po Kong 7:30 a.m. Syed Tanveer Hussain Shah
8:30 a.m. Hafiz Muhammad Zulfigar

Dawat-E-Islami, Hong Kong
Madressah-tul-Madinah (To Kwa Wan), 7:30 a.m. Hafiz Rizwan

9:00 a.m. Hafiz Abdul Rasool Attari
Madressah Faizan-e-Madinah (Tsuen Wan), 7:30 a.m. Hafiz Ahsan Attari

8:45 a.m. Mufti Ageel Jami Madani

Madressah Kanz-ul-Eman (Tuen Mun), 7:30 a.m. Hafiz Zulfiqar Madani
8:30 a.m. Hafiz Ramzan Madani
Madressah Faizan-e-Sahaba(TinYiuEstate) 9:00 a.m. Imam Imran Attari
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CONDUCTED BY

Pakistan Islamic Welfare Union HK
Islamic Community Centre, Tin Shui Wai

Hazrat Sultan Bahu Society
Sham Shui Po

Al-Suffah Madrassa (H.K.)
Fung Shue Wo Village, Tsing Yi
Igraa Foundation H.K.

Tsuen Wan Madrassa

Tung Chung Madrassa

Fan Garden

Fanling Police Married Quarters
United Muslim Association of HK
Yau Oi Estate, Tuen Mun

United Welfare Union

Masjid Ibrahim (Yau Ma Tei)

To Kwa Wan Madrassa
Tung Chung Madrassa
Madrassa Noor Ul Quran
Pat Heung Kam Tin

Muhammadia Ghosia Islamic Cultural
Association Centre, Yuen Long

Idara Noor-ul-Islam
Sham Shui Po

Amsua Educational Foundation Ltd.
Kam Tin
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L.M. Nizamuddhin
(Hon. Secretary)

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
8:30 am.

9:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

Hafiz Muhammad Adnan
Dr. Ahmed Jamal Nasir

Hafiz Farman Ellahi
Hafiz Muhammad Zubair

Hafiz Sadagat Al

Hafiz Aqib Sajjad
Imam Muhammad llyas
Maulana Hussein Nadvi

Hafiz Anwar Khan
Hafiz Muhammad Zahid

Imam Muhammad Zubair
Imam Muhammad Uzair
Imam Muhammad Mubarak
Imam Muhammad Shakir

Mufti Muhamma_d Asad

Hafiz Mohammad Nawaz
Qari Sabir Hussain Sabri

Hafiz Muhammad Khursheed
Qari Qudrat Ullah Sultani

Maulana Amjad Hussain
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